EN
�l��
16. TECHNICAL DATA
DATS1800
Power: 1800 W
Voltage: 230 V
No load speed: 4500 rpm
Cable interna! length: 35 cm
Cutting ability: 90º: 85mm / 45º: 65mm
Cutting range: 0-45º
Operating height: 820 mm
Scope of application: Wood / Plastic
lnsulation class: Wrapped shaft, double insulation
Grinding wheel size: 30x254x1.6x2.4x60T
Table material and size: lron / 490X645 mm + 60X645 mm + 225X645 mm + 225X645 mm
Dust outlet: 0 35 cm
Rubber feet: 4
Net weight: 20.5 Kg
Gross weight: 24 Kg
Outer box size: 72x57x38 cm
17
�,��
16. TEXHMLIECKl-1 ,QAHHl-1
MoAen: DATS1800
MOLJ.IHOCT: 1800W
Hanpe>KeH1.1e: 230V
O6oporn Ha npaaeH xoA: 4500rpm
,Qbn>K1.1Ha Ha aaxpaHBaLJ.11.1A Ka6en: 35cm
PAaaHe: 90°: 85mm/ 45°: 65mm
bron Ha pA3aHe: 0-45°
Pa60THa Bl.1CO'-ll.1Ha:  820 mm
3oHa Ha np1.1no>KeH1.1e: Abpso/nnacTMaca
vlaona1..11.10HeH Knac: srpaAeH san, ABO�Ha 1.1aona41.1A
PaaMep Ha 41.1pKYnApH1.1A Al.1CK: 30x254x1 .6x2.4x60T
PaaMep 1.1 MaTep1.1an Ha Macarn: >KenAao/ 490x645mm+60x645mm+225x45mm+225x645
v13XOA aa npax: 0 35cm
ryMeH1.1 KpaKa: 4
HeTO Terno: 20.5kg
5pyTO Terno: 24kg
BbHWHl.1 paaMep1.1 Ha onaKOBKarn: 72x57x38cm
MH<l>OPMAL..IMR 3A CEPBl-13HMTE LIEHTPOBE B CTPAHATA
MonA CKaH1.1pa�Te QR KOAa, 3a Aª nony'-l1.1Te l.1Hcj:JOpMaL-ll.1A 3a
cepB1.13Hl.1Te 1..1eHTpOBe. CneA KaTO OTl.1AeTe Ha CTpaH1.14aTa, OT
naAalJ.IOTO MeHIO l.136epeTe Ha�-6nl.13Kl.1A AO Bac cepBl.13. Ha
KapTaTa Ll.le MO>Ke Aª Bl.1Al.1Te HeroBOTO MeCTonono>KeH1.1e.
34
BG
�l��
BG
18. CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY/ EC AEKJ1APAL..1l-1A 3A CbOTBETCTBl-1E
CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY/ EC ,llEKJIAPAl..lHR 3A CbOTBETCTBHE
(EN) TABLE SAW 1800W, 255MM
MODEL: DATS1800/ M1VD-ZB-2541A
We GBR Corp. LTD, Room 1002, 10/F., David House,. 8-20 Nanking Street, Jordan, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China,
declare under our sole responsibility that this product is in conformity and accordance with the following standards
and regulations. The undersigned is responsible for the compilation of technical documentation.
(BG) CTAl..lHOHAPEH l..lHPKYnRP 1800W, 255MM
MO,QEn: DATS1800/ M1VD-ZB-2541A
H1,1e, GBR Corp. LTD, Room 1002, 10/F., David House,. 8-20 Nanking Street, Jordan, Kowloon, Hong Kong, China,
AeK11ap1,1paMe Ha co6cTBeHa OTrOBOPHOCT, 4e T03"1 ílPOAYKT e B CbOTBeTCTB"1e e "136poeH"1Te nO-AO/lY CTaHAaprn 1,1
pa3nopeA6"1.
,l],011ynOAíl"1CaH"1flT e OTrosopeH 3a CbCTaBRHeTO Ha TeXH"14eCKa AOKyMeHTaU,"1fl.
Harmonized standards / XapMOHM3MpaHM craHAapTM
EN 62841-1:2015
EN 62841-3-1:2014/ All:2017
AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK
EN 55014-1:2017/All:2020
EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN 55014-2:2015
EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/Al:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-11:2019
EU Directives/ EeponeiícKM AMPeKTMBM
2006/42/EC- MD
2014/30/EU - EMC
Signature and stamp on undersigned responsible:
39
Date and place:
September, 2025
Hong Kong